DEDICATED TO DISCOVERY. INSPIRED BY INNOVATION.
F
U
M
E
 H
O
O

12 - Pass Through (Double Sided)
1 2 3 4 8 P R-
| CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION | INTERIOR LINER MATERIAL
  DUAL COMBINATION UPPER SASH
HOOD EXHAUST TYPE SASH TYPE HOOD WIDTHSUPERSTRUCTURE TYPES
1 0
INTERIOR LINER MATERIALS
05/01/23
PR PP
PVST
Polyresin: 1/4” thick, solid fibreglass reinforced pressed thermoset resin
board. Material offers superior chemical, solvent and corrosion resistance,
negligible moisture absorption and a flame spread of less than 20
(UL 7231 ASTM E84-80).  Flexural strength is a minimum of 19,000 PSI
(D790). Material is white in colour throughout its thickness offering superior
light levels.  Maximum service temperature is 130 C (266 F). Exhaust collar is
type 316 stainless steel.
Polypropylene: 1/4” thick, solid, flame retardant, self extinguishing and
stressed relieved polypropylene sheet. Liner is rigid and self supporting.
Interior is metal-free. Material is white in colour throughout its thickness.
Offers excellent corrosion resistance to a wide range of acids and solvents.
Material has good impact resistance and structural integrity and has little
or no water absorption.  Maximum operating temperature is 82C (180F).
Exhaust collar is PVC.
PVC: 1/4” thick, solid, flame retardant poly vinyl chloride sheet. Liner is
rigid and self supporting. Interior is metal-free. Material is white in colour
throughout its thickness. Offers excellent corrosion resistance to a wide
range of acids but is not recommended for use with solvents. It has little
or no water absorption and possesses natural flame resistant qualities.
Flame resistance is rated at UL94V-O.  Maximum service temperature
is 60C (140F).  Exhaust collar is PVC.
Technical specifications and chemical resistance
chart are available upon request.
Stainless Steel: Type 316 (ST6) or Type 304 (ST4) stainless steel, 16 gauge,
number 4 finish. The sides and back of interior liner are formed in one piece
with the top of the liner being stitch welded to the back and sides. Upper
and lower sections are mechanically fastened together and sealed. Offers
excellent heat and solvent resistance and good chemical resistance to most
acids. Stainless steel is not recommended for use with chemicals such as
Hydrochloric Acid, Hydrofluoric Acid, and Sulphuric Acid to 80% solution.
Exhaust collar is stainless steel.
INTERIOR LINER MATERIALS
1 1
| CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION | INTERIOR LINER MATERIAL
05/01/23
Reduced By-Pass Constant Air Volume Fume Hoods